AGENDA

Capitol Building Advisory Committee
State Capitol Building, SCR357
February 23, 2024, 1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Call to Order

Proposal for Display of Colorado Constitution
e Jason Hanson

Presentation of President Biden Portrait
e Kirsten Savage, Artist

Statutory Changes Subcommittee Updates
e Representative William Lindstedt

Visitor Services Updates
¢ Amanda Clapham, Legislative Council Staff
¢ Virginia Sanchez, author

Staff Updates
o Jeanette Chapman

Cash Fund Request Related to Security
(EXECUTIVE SESSION)

The Committee may vote to go into executive session pursuant to
Section 24-6-402 (3)(a)(lV), C.R.S., for a discussion of a funding request
related to the security at the buildings of the Capitol Complex.

Adjourn



