AGENDA

Capitol Building Advisory Committee State Capitol Building, SCR357 February 23, 2024, 1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.	Call to Order
1:35 p.m.	Proposal for Display of Colorado Constitution • Jason Hanson
1:45 p.m.	Presentation of President Biden Portrait Kirsten Savage, Artist
2:00 p.m.	Statutory Changes Subcommittee Updates Representative William Lindstedt
2:15 p.m.	 Visitor Services Updates Amanda Clapham, Legislative Council Staff Virginia Sanchez, author
2:30 p.m.	Staff Updates • Jeanette Chapman
2:45 p.m.	Cash Fund Request Related to Security (EXECUTIVE SESSION)

The Committee may vote to go into executive session pursuant to Section 24-6-402 (3)(a)(IV), C.R.S., for a discussion of a funding request related to the security at the buildings of the Capitol Complex.

3:00 p.m. Adjourn